

8644 Shepard rd. Macedonia, Ohio (216)789-2162 • boat4fun123@yahoo.com

Headquarters: 8577 Hilltop Dr., Mentor, OH 44060 Phone (216) 470-2857
• Established 1946 •

• Dedicated to the safety and advancement of water recreation • Member of Boating Association of Ohio • The Interlake Yachting Association Visit Us at Our Website: www.gcba.us

Vice Commander Thomas Adams ICYC 3650 East 139th Street Cleveland, Ohio 44120 216-254-1056

Rear Commander Lisa Maze 14170 Patch Rd. Burton, Ohio 44021 216-254-1056 Ironnheels@gmail.com

Flag Lieutenant Nick Hostottle EMBC 4537 west 146th Cleveland,Ohio 44135 216-644-8308

Secretary Ann Richards AYC 3415 S. Ridge Road E. Ashtabula, Ohio 44004 440-813-8735

Treasurer
Kathryn McCarthy, R.E.Y.C.
8577 Hilltop Drive
Mentor, Ohio 44060
(216) 470-2857
kmccarthy725@yahoo.com

Advisor to Commander P/C Tony Ciero 3175 Winsted Dr Brunswick,Ohio 216-210-9015

Trustee
P/C Bruce Sattler, S.S.C.C.
11813 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, Ohio 44028
(440) 289-5298

Trustee
P/C Christopher G. Aune, C.R.Y.C.
767 Quentin Road
Eastlake, Ohio 44095
(440) 669-5599

Trustee John Brock, C.L.Y.C. 1576 Plantation Drive Hudson, Ohio 44236 (216) 225-6527

Sergeant-At-Arms & Supply Officer TBA

To any GCBA member this is the information for volunteering to do OBEC class. This is a 3-class and contact information is below you can also go to the ODNR web site for OBEC instructor to get information. This is a great way for GCBA members to be more involved in helping keep our water ways safe and help boaters be more educated on safe boating.

If you have any other questions, feel free to reach out to me by email - at BOAT4FUN123@yahoo.com I would be glad to help you. This is a very rewarding feeling after you have given a class to know there is one safer boater on the water.

Capt Don Young GCBA Commander 2023

Cynthia Coss

**Boating Education Coordinator** 

Ohio Department of Natural Resources

Division of Parks and Watercraft

2045 Morse Rd., Bldg. C-3

Columbus, Ohio 43229

Ph. 614-265-6652

Cynthia.coss@dnr.ohio.gov